# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| John C. Hopkins | 03/07/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | United Services Automobile Association |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 9800 Fredericksburg Road               |  |
| City:           | San Antonio                            |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 78288-0002                             |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12051149 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512 338 9100

Email: TMUNOZ@HAMILTONTERRILE.COM
Correspondent Name: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP - USAA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | US-0498.01       |  |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Gary W. Hamilton |  |

Total Attachments: 1

source=US\_0498\_01\_Assignment#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0298

Attorney Docket No.: US-0498.01

| ·<br>•  |  | ASSIGNMEN  | II.   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I   |  |  |   |  |  |  |
| John C. Hopi  | ins  | of   | San Antonio, Texas  |  |  |  |
| hereby sell, assign and tran<br>interinsurance exchange of  | sfer to Unite<br>the State of<br>78288-0002,   | d Services Auto<br>Texas having a<br>, its successors :  | omobile Association, a reciprocal<br>place of business at 9800 Fredericksburg<br>and assigns, the entire right, title and   |  |  |  |
| SYSTEMS AND MEI<br>BI   | HODS FOI<br>LLING AN   | RMANAGING<br>DPAYMENT  | CONSOLIDATED PURCHASING, INFORMATION  |  |  |  |
| assignment, and all patent divisions, reissues, continue the filing of said application foreign countries for said in authorization from me; I are and foreign applications, as successors, assigns and not patents for said invention in Trademarks to issue all patents successors and assigns. | applications ations and cons; I authoris evention, and gree to executed gree to execute full generally minees, at the mall countric ents granted | and patents of extensions thereover the above-nail to claim all right to do everything eir request and extensions and I request for said inventi | ation on or about the date of this very country for said invention, including of, and all rights of priority resulting from med assignee to apply for patents of this of priority without further eful in connection with said United States g possible to aid said assignee, their expense, in obtaining and enforcing the Commissioner of Patents and on to the above-named assignee, its |  |  |  |
| Executed this <u>7"</u>   | day of   | Marc 7   | . 2008.   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  | John C. Happions  |  |  |  |

03/07/2008 FRI 11:18 PATENTO. 8887) @047 REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 03/19/2008